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Author Correction: The plant ESCRT component FREE1 shuttles to the nucleus to 
attenuate abscisic acid signalling
Hongbo Li   , Yingzhu Li   , Qiong Zhao   , Tingting Li, Juan Wei, Baiying Li, Wenjin Shen, Chao Yang, Yonglun Zeng, 
Pedro L. Rodriguez   , Yunde Zhao   , Liwen Jiang   , Xiaojing Wang    and Caiji Gao   

Correction to: Nature Plants https://doi.org/10.1038/s41477-019-0400-5, published online 8 April 2019.

In Fig. 2h of this Article originally published, the WT (mock condition) image was mistakenly a duplicate of the free1-ctmut/GFP-tagged 
FREE1(∆FYVE) (mock condition) image shown in Fig. 1f. The quantification of chlorophyll content was originally performed using the 
correct leaves as shown in the corrected image below. None of the scientific findings or conclusions of the paper have been affected, and 
the error has now been corrected.

Published online: 20 July 2021 
https://doi.org/10.1038/s41477-021-00984-0

© The Author(s), under exclusive licence to Springer Nature Limited 2021

h

c

b b b

a a a a

50 µM

ABA

Mock

0.2

0

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.8

Mock 

To
ta

l c
hl

or
op

hy
ll 

co
nt

en
t (

m
g 

pe
r 

g 
F

W
)

WT free1-ctmut

free1-ctmut

GFP-FREE1-NLSGFP-FREE1(NESmut)

50 µM ABA  

FREE1

-N
LS

FREE1

(N
ESm

ut
)

fre
e1
-c
tm
utW

T

h

c

b b b

a a a a

50 µM
ABA

Mock

0.2

0

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.8

fre
e1
-c
tm
utW

T

FREE1

(N
ESm

ut
)

FREE1

-N
LS

To
ta

l c
hl

or
op

hy
ll 

co
nt

en
t (

m
g 

pe
r 

g 
F

W
)WT free1-ctmut

free1-ctmut

GFP-FREE1-NLSGFP-FREE1(NESmut)
Mock 50 µM ABA

Original

Corrected

Fig. 2h | Original and corrected.
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